

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 253 OF 2012

PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT (PBT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. INDIAN MEDICAL ASSO.(IMA) & ANR.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/06/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent No. 2: Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Doabia, learned senior counsel along with Ms.
Padmalakshmi Nigam, Advocate appears for respondent No.2.

Mr.Krishnamani points out that Doctors are not
expected to go on strike and any such strike will cause
serious difficulties to the patients for whom their services
are required.

We find good force in his submission.

Issue notice to respondent No.1 returnable after four
weeks.

We expect Doctors not to resort to any such method.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master