

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 253 OF 2012

PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT (PBT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. INDIAN MEDICAL ASSO.(IMA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-2 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of service, none appeared on behalf of Respondent No.1. Respondent No.2 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

In the meantime, another notice may be served on respondent No.1 indicating that in case no one appears on the next date of hearing, ex-parte proceedings will be taken.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

