

7

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 253 OF 2012

PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT (PBT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. INDIAN MEDICAL ASSO.(IMA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let service be completed on the Medical Council of India.
Notify this matter after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER